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Spring Break is March 13 – 19, 2023 
The Faculty are off contract for spring break during this week. 
 
I am verifying that this is the day for the hearing as it falls during spring break. 
 
Thank you, 
Charlyn 
 

From: Grove, Jessica M. <jessicagrove@stlcc.edu>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2023 12:37 PM 
To:   
Cc: Pittman, Jeff L. <jeffpittman@stlcc.edu>; Dupske, Tanya M. <tanyadupske@stlcc.edu>; Singer, Lucy A. 
<lucysinger@stlcc.edu>; Simmons, Shirley D. <ssimmons83@stlcc.edu>; Schneider, Jeffrey L. <jschneider@stlcc.edu>; 
Vaughn, Kimberlee P. <kvaughn33@stlcc.edu>; Charlyn Shepherd <charlyn.shepherd@mnea.org>; Marshall, Anne A. 
<amarshall18@stlcc.edu>; Larson, Craig <clarson13@stlcc.edu>; Graham, Doris Ann. <dgraham85@stlcc.edu>; Martin, 
Kevin M. <kevinmmartin@stlcc.edu>; Luebke, Mary E. <MLuebke@stlcc.edu>; Ross, Pamela <pross40@stlcc.edu>; Gee, 
Rodney C. <rodneygee@stlcc.edu> 
Subject:   Step 4 Grievance Hearing 
 
Good afternoon,  
 
Please see the attached letter from Dr. Kevin M. Martin, Chair of the Board of Trustees, regarding your Step 4 Grievance. 
 
Thank you, 
Jessica 
 
 
Jessica Grove 
Associate for Board Relations 
St. Louis Community College 
M: 314‐502‐4752  
 

REDACTED

REDACTED



From: Charlyn Shepherd 
Sent: Wednesda October 18, 2023 7:14 PM 
To: Grove, Jessica M. 
Cc: Simmons, Shirley D.; Dupske, Tanya M.; Schneider, Jeffrey L.; Marshall, Anne A.; Larson, Craig; 

• • • • • E.; Gee, Rodney C.; Franks, Stephanie L. 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

**External Email** 

Greetings, 
Please see the attached document for formal proceedings pursuant to the Joint Resolution Faculty Grievance Process. 
Please accept this email as formal notification of appeal, filing at Step 4. 

Jessica, 
Please send a follow up email confirming receipt of the grievance and all documents. 

Thank you, 
Charlyn Shepherd 

CHARLYN SHEPHERD, UNISERV DIRECTOR 
UNIT 4 MISSOURI NEA 
3 1 4-584-1 306 OF'F'ICE 
3 1 4-993-2962 FAX 

" SOMETHING BETTER FOR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION" 
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